FORM PTO-1619A RE 08 - 04	4 - 2003 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner on Facette 1025	15421 e attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.31.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jerry F. Strissel (a)	Name: Syngenta Seeds, Inc.					
Dale Ball (b)	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance:	No					
	Street Address: 7500 Olsen Memorial Highway					
Security Agreement						
Other						
Execution Dates: June 26, 2003 (a) and July 7, 2003	_~~_					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OPR CE					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/152,979	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional number	ers attached?					
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Larry W. Stults</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Patent Department	Please charge Applicant's Credit Card. A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed.					
Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road	B. Deposit account number:					
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC ZIP: 2770						
DO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	7/29/02					
Bruce Vrana Name of Person Signing Peg. No. 38 672	Signature Date					
Reg. No. 38,672 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Provides of the US Detection of Trademost Office.						
V01/2003 LNUELLER 00000076 10152979 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450						
	-					

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Jerry F. Strissel residing at 1605 12th Street

Harlan, Iowa 51537

Dale Ball residing at 1411 Hillcrest Drive

Juniata, Nebraska 68955

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Syngenta Seeds, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7500 Olsen Memorial Highway, Golden Valley, Minnesota, 55427, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

Inbred Corn Line WICY418C

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 10/152,979, filed on May 23, 2003,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Seeds, Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this	26	day of	June	, 2003	by	Jerry F. Strissel
Signed this		day of		, 2003	by	Dale Ball

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Jerry F. Strissel

residing at

1605 12th Street

Harlan, Iowa 51537

Dale Ball

residing at

1411 Hillcrest Drive

Juniata, Nebraska 68955

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Syngenta Seeds, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7500 Olsen Memorial Highway, Golden Valley, Minnesota, 55427, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

Inbred Corn Line WICY418C

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 10/152,979, filed on May 23, 2003,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Seeds, Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this

day of

RECORDED: 07/29/2003

, 2003

Jerry F. Strissel

Signed this 7 haday of July , 2003